

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 1-3/2012 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal Civil)..../2012
CC 19407-19408/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2008 in MFA No.5837/2005, MFA
No.5838/2005CROB No.204/2006CROB No.205/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA
AT BANGALORE)

ANAND ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASST.COMMR.& LAQ OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, permission to file SLP, c/delay in filing
substitution application and office report)

Date: 21/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, Adv.
Mr. Venkatakrishna Kunduru, Adv.
Mr. Ragavendar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.

Prayer made in the application for substitution is allowed.

Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of
delay as also on the special leave petitions.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER