

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).23045-23054/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2013 in MFA No.30995/2011,MFA No.30996/2011,MFA No.31004/2011,MFA No.31005/2011,MFA No.31006/2011,MFA No.3176 7/2011,MFA No.31768/2011,MFA No.31769/2011,MFA No.31770/2011,MFANo.31771/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT GULBARGA)

BASSAMMA(D) BY LRS. ETC. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ASS. COMM. & SPL. LAND ACQ. OFF &ANR Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 05/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.
Mr. Nakibur Rahman Barbhuiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP(C)Nos.4399-4400/2013 (@ CC No. 19407-19408/2012).

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master