

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).
23045-23054/2013

BASSAMMA(D) BY LRS. ETC. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ASS. COMM. & SPL. LAND ACQ. OFF &ANR
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Nakibur Rahman Barbhiya,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi,Adv.
Mr. Lagnesh Mishra,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete.

Advocate Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi submits that he has not been served with the copy of the pleadings. Learned counsel for petitioner is directed to serve copy of the pleadings within two weeks and file proof. The above counsel may file their Counter Affidavit within two weeks. The other respondents may file their counter affidavit, in the meanwhile.

List the matter on 4.12.2013.

|
|mg|
||(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar|
|