

LISTING ON 22.08.2014
COURT NO. 2
ITEM NO. 42

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 4399-4400 AND
23045-23054 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Anand, Etc., Etc. ...Petitioners

-Versus-

Assistant Commissioner & LAQ Officer & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.08.2014 with an Office Report dated 13.08.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“List the matters on 22.08.2014.”

It is submitted Counsel for Respondent No. 2 has on 19.08.2014 filed Counter Affidavit in SLP (C) Nos. 23045-23054 of 2013, which is beyond the time as per this Ld. Registrar's order dated 14.02.2014. Copy of same is being circulated with this Office Report.

Service of show cause notice is complete in both SLPs.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 20th day of August, 2014.

Copy to: Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate
Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Advocate
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-kzd